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June 22, 2005

Blanca S. Bayo, Director

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Gerald Gunter Building
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:  United American Technology, Inc.
Revisions to Florida Tariff No. 1

Dear Ms. Bayo:

On behalf of United American Technology, Inc. (“UAT”), transmitted
herewith are an original plus four (4) copies of revisions to its Florida Tariff No. 1.
UAT’s revisions are issued June 28, 2005, to be effective on June 29, 2005, on one
(1) day’s notice.

These revisions introduce UAT’s “Under God Network Plans.”

An additional copy of this filing is enclosed, to be date-stamped and returned
in the postage-prepaid envelope provided.

Should there be any questions regarding this filing, kindly contact the
undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

SMaodlic,

Jonathan S. Marashlian
Regulatory Counsel
JSM/sr
Enclosures




United American Technology, Inc. Florida Tariff No. 1
2nd Revised Sheet 2

Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 2

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the
respective pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the
original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.
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Issued: June 28, 2005 Effective: June 29, 2005

Issued by: John Bachman, President
900 N.E. 63rd Street, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105




United American Technology, Inc. Florida Tariff No. 1
’ Original Sheet 22.2

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT’D.
4.4 “Under God Network” Plans

UAT offers four (4) “Under God Network” plans. Each of the following plans 1s the
intrastate long distance corollary to UAT’s four (4) interstate long distance “Under God
Network” plans.

The hallmark of UAT’s “Under God Network” plans are varying amounts of free long
distance calling which is made available to Customers at varying fixed monthly fees.
“Under God Network™ Customers may elect to receive a paper invoice or paperless
imvoicing. Customers choosing paper invoicing will incur a monthly Bill Statement Fee
which varies depending on Customer’s selection of either Direct Billing (invoiced through
UAT) or LEC Billing (invoiced through ILEC); Customers selecting paperless invoicing will
not incur a monthly Bill Statement Fee.

The following “Under God Network” plans are available to Customers for the origination of
1+ direct dialed calls within the State.

44.1 *“Under God Network” Plan 1

Customers selecting Plan 1 receive the initial eight (8) hours of combined intrastate
and interstate long distance without incurring per minute usage charges. Customers
selecting Plan 1 pay a fixed monthly service charge. Upon expiration of the initial
free usage, all subsequent usage is billed at a low per minute usage rate.

Monthly Service Charge $18.95

Initial Free Long Distance 8 hours
(480 Minutes)

Usage Rate (only applicable upon expiration $0.05

of initial free period)

Bill Statement Fee

Direct Bill $0.95

LEC Bill $3.50
Issued: June 28, 2005 Effective: June 29, 2005
Issued by: John Bachman, Prestdent

900 N.E. 63rd Street, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105
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United American Technology, Inc.

Florida Tariff No. 1
Original Sheet 22.3

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT’D.
4.4 “Under God Network” Plans (Cont’d)

4.4.2 “Under God Network” Plan 2

Customers selecting Plan 2 receive the initial one (1) hour of combined intrastate and
interstate long distance without incurring per minute usage charges. Customers
selecting Plan 2 pay a fixed monthly service charge. Upon expiration of the initial
free usage, all subsequent usage is billed at a low per minute usage rate.

Monthly Service Charge $2.95
Initial Free Long Distance 1 hour
{60 Minutes)
Usage Rate (only applicable upon expiration $0.05
of initial free period)
Bill Statement Fee
Direct Bill $0.95
LEC Bill $3.50

4.4.3 “Under God Network” Plan 3

Customers selecting Plan 3 receive the initial two (2) hours of combined intrastate
and interstate long distance without incurring per minute usage charges. Customers
selecting Plan 3 must pay a fixed monthly service charge. Upon expiration of the
initial free usage, all subsequent usage is billed at a low per minute usage rate.

Monthly Service Charge $5.75
Initial Free Long Distance 2 hours
(120 Minutes)
Usage Rate (only applicable upon expiration $0.05
of initial free period)
Bill Statement Fee
Direct Bill $0.95
LECBIill $3.50

Issued: June 28, 2005

Issued by: John Bachman, President
900 N.E. 63rd Street, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105

Effective: June 29, 2005
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United American Technology, Inc.

Florida Tariff No. 1
Original Sheet 22.4

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT'D.
4.4  “Under God Network” Plans (Cont’d)

4.4.4 “Under God Network” Plan 4

Customers selecting Plan 4 receive the initial four (4) hours of combined intrastate
and interstate long distance without incurring per minute usage charges. Customers
selecting Plan 4 must pay a fixed monthly service charge. Upon expiration of the
initial free usage, all subsequent usage is billed at a low per minute usage rate.

Monthly Service Charge $11.75
Initial Free Long Distance 4 hours
(240 Minutes)
Usage Rate (only applicable upon expiration $0.05
of initial free period)
Bill Statement Fee
Direct Bill $0.95
LEC Bill $3.50
Issued: June 28, 2005 Effective: June 29, 2005
Issued by: John Bachman, President

900 N.E. 63rd Street, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105



United American Technology, Inc. Florida Tariff No. 1
I1st Revised Sheet 23
Cancels Original Sheet 23

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT'D.
4.5 UAT Calling Card Service

UAT Calling Card Service is available to Customers in the State of Florida. To access this
service, the Customer dials a toll-free access number provided by the Company. Calls are
processed by a live or automated Company operator. Each call is billed in whole minute
increments after a minimurn call duration of one minute. A per-call service charge applies to
each completed call.

4.5.1 Per Call Rates

ALL TIMES OF DAY
1* Minute Ea. Addl. Minute
$0.2500 $0.2500
4,5.2 Per Call Pay Phone Surcharge $.35
Issued: June 28, 2005 Effective: June 29, 2005

Issued by: John Bachman, President
900 N.E. 631d Street, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105



United American Technology, Inc. Florida Tariff No. 1
1st Revised Sheet 24
Cancels Original Sheet 24

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT’D.
4.6  Special Prometions

The Company will, from time to time, offer special promotions to its customers waiving
certain charges. These promotions will be approved by the FPSC with specific starting and
ending dates.

4.7  Special Rates for the Handicapped
4.7.1 Directory Assistance

There shall be no charge for up to fifty calls per billing cycle from lines or trunks
serving individuals with disabilities. The Company shall charge the prevailing tariff
rates for every call in excess of 50 within a billing cycle.

4.7.2 Hearing and Speech Impaired Persons

Intrastate toll message rates for TDD users shall be evening rates for daytime calla
and night rates for evening and night calls.

4.7.3 Telecommunications Relay Service

For intrastate toll calls received from the relay service, the Company will, when
billing relay calls, discount relay service calls by 50 percent off of the otherwise
applicable rate for a voice nonrelay call except that where either the calling or called
party indicates that either party is both hearing and visually impaired, the call shall
be discounted 60 percent off of the otherwise applicable rate for a voice nonrelay
call. The above discounts apply only to time-sensitive elements of a charge for the
call and shall not apply to per call charges such as a credit card surcharge.

Issued: June 28, 2005 Effective: June 29, 2005

Issued by: John Bachman, President
900 N.E. 63rd Street, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105



